PROTOCOLO/ERPL

llimll lillllllilﬂlifl

0671126

Programa das Nagdes Unidas para o Desenvolvimento — PNUD

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES
N2 BRA10-35768/2017

BETWEEEN
UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)
AND

KPMG Advisory S.p.A
ﬁ«r\i& SOV W(Iuwo
(e

Brontlin | 26 (W[ 2015
\jﬁ/vlm G%uca—pfmo

Adriana Segablnazzi F. A. Carvalho
Diretoria de Planejamer:.0
EPL

Project BRA/13/013 - EPL - Melhora de Eficiéncia Econémica, Social e Ambiental para
o Planejamento do Sistema de Transportes Brasileiro



SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT N2 BRA10-35768/2017
BETWEEEN UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)
AND KPMG Advisory S.p.A

Reference is made to the Contract BRA10-35768,/2017, dated of September 14, 2017, signed between
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) and KPMG Advisory S.p.A, with respect to the
scope of the contract (Terms of reference) and as per mentioned within UNDP Rules and Regulations,
any maodification to this Contract shall require an amendment in writing between both parties and duly
signed by the authorized representatives of the Contractor and UNDP.

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following:

WHEREAS KPMG Advisory S.p.A and UNDP, upon request of the Beneficiary of the Project
BRA/13/013, now wish to amend said Contract in order to: (i) extend the contract’s termination
to September 28, 2018; and (ii) reflect the updated Physical and Financial Timetable (Annex I1);

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read
as follows:

i

(o)

7. Entry into force. Time limits.

-

7.2 The Contractor shall commence the performance of the Services not later than September
12, 2017 and shall complete the Services until September 28, 2018.

()

ks

6th Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 2 of 5



neja
b@v\a ! ”?e,,’

(#]
E?'DH:;_ 3 3 g @(0
& B I
! 54
Rubrica ¥

EpL

NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall
remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, through their duly authorized representatives, signed this
Contract in English in three originals at the place and on the date set forth below.

6" Amendment — Contract BRA10-35768/2017

For UNDP: For KPMG Advisory S.p.A:

/ (Signat\u-re’f

| N—
(Signature)
Name: Didier Trebucq ame: ({ Arceo SEXETID . g sl S AT
Title: Country Director Title: Paccntl b AOTROMSED ferecsont™
Date: af/@j/@o/g

Date: ;ﬂs@\o a kl:: RS

6th Amendment to the Contract N BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 3 of 5



ANNEX |

Official Letter and its annexes

6th Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 4 of 5



Fanejamg

Z
S, e}
o &
& Fls. f39 i
-3 = (Te3
e &S F
w 6

Rubrica

KPMG Consultoria Ltda. Central Tel 55 (11) 3940-1600 EPL
Rua Arquiteto Olavo Redig de Campos, 105 Internet www.kpmg.com.br

Edificio EZ Tower - Torre A - 10° andar

04711-904 - Sao Paulo, SP - Brasil

¢

A Senhora

Maria Teresa Amaral Fontes

Oficial de Programa — Gerente do Projeto BRA — 13/013
Programa das Nacgdes Unidas para o Desenvolvimento - PNUD
Setor de Embaixadas Norte, Quadra 802 Conjunto C, Lote 17
Brasilia - DF

Sao Paulo, 30 de julho de 2018

Prezada Senhora,

No &mbito do contrato de prestacdo de servigos profissionais da KPMG Advisory S.p.A com
o Programa das Nagdes Unidas para o Desenvolvimento (PNUD) BRA 10-35768/2017,
referente a RFP JOF 0211-31072/2017, a KPMG Consultoria Ltda informa, por meio deste
documento, de sua anuéncia com relagdo a alteragéo do prazo de duragao de contrato,
motivada por solicitagdo da Empresa de Planejamento e Logistica (EPL), com a nova
vigéncia até 28 de setembro de 2018.

Chamamos a vossa atencdo que esta anuéncia para alteragédo do prazo néo representa
qualquer aceitagdo, por nossa parte, em desenvolver trabalho adicional ndo previsto

contratualmente.

Agradecemos a atencdo que € dada e ficamos a disposi¢cio para esclarecimentos adicionais
que se facam necessarios.

Atenciosamente,

Fernando Faria

KPMG Consultoria Ltda.




PROTOCOLO/EPL

I

0064774

— EMPRESA DE PLANEJAMENTO E LOGISTICA ' [ 8/2/2018  ne 190582
_—— DIRETORIA DE PLANEJAMENTO ile: BRA/13/013
" PROJETO BRA/13/013 -

Edificio Parque Cidade Corporate - Torre C - SCS Quadra 7. T
Lote C. 7° e 8% andares Brasilia - DF - 70.308-200

Telefones: (61) 3426-3910 3426-3834

E-mail: eduardo.spim@epl.gov.br

Action:

| Inta:

OFicioNe ../ /2018 — PROJETO BRA 13/013

Brasilia, 1° de agosto de 2018,

A Senhora

Maria Teresa Amaral Fontes

Oficial de Programa — Gerente do Projeto BRA — 13/013
Programa das Nagdes Unidas para o Desenvolvimento - PNUD
Setor de Embaixadas Norte, Quadra 802 Conjunto C, Lote 17

Brasilia - DF

Assunto: Processo JOF n°® 0211/2017 RC 31072 - Contrato PNUD BRA 10-35768/2017 —

Prorrogacio de Prazo de Vigéncia Contratual.

Prezada Senhora,

1. Trata-se da necessidade identificada no &mbito do Contrato PNUD BRA 10-
35768/2017, celebrado para prestagdo de servigos para o desenvolvimento de metodologia de
calculo para indeniza¢do de bens reversiveis em concessdes rodoviarias/aerovidrias, a qual
consiste na prorrogacdo de prazo de vigéncia do referido instrumento contratual de 5 de agosto de
2018 até 28 de setembro de 2018, conforme cronograma fisico-financeiro atualizado em anexo.
2, A empresa contratada KPMG Consultoria Ltda. manifestou sua anuéncia
formalmente, conforme documento enviado ao PNUD em data de 30 de julho de 2018 (copia em
anexo).

3. Cumpre salientar que a citada proposta de extensdo de prazo contratual ndo ensejara
alteracdio do valor do contrato e conta com a aprova¢do do Diretor Nacional do Projeto BRA
13/013, em razdo do que solicito a apreciagdo técnica desse Organismo Internacional, e se for o
caso a adoc¢do imediata das providéncias para o proposto aditamento.

Atenciosamente,

Diretor Nacional do Projeto BRA 13/013



ANNEX Il

Updated Physical and Financial Timetable

6th Amendment to the Contract N2 BRA10-35768/2017
JOF-0211-31072/2017
Page 5 0f 5



18°€85°659°L Mg

0JBJJUOY Op [B]0) JOJEA

00'251°92¢ Mg

OAIlIPY OWI3] "Of Op JOJep

18'9zZr'ece L Tug

|enje ojeljuos) op Iojep

01'€15°659 TMg

Jebed e jejo]

LL'0£0°000°L T¥g|obed jejo)
8L02/60/82 05'98E'¥2Z 05'98£°¥ZZ 9 0INpoid 9
8102160/92 os‘0LLL0L '€ oInpold L'e
'sealj1oadse saginjosas ap oedesoqe|s e esed oIpISANS IP BAIIS
8102/80/90 20'L0°00Z zovioo0z  [2ND Opow ap wsaluauiiad sealedysnl se Wod ‘sopinjoAuasap| g
Se150]0po1aW 3 SOIUBWIPa20.d SOP 359IUIS B OPUIIUOD OLIOIE|RY
SI9AISISARI SUSq Sp OBDeZ||edsH)
8L0Z/50/80 89'Zvecel 89°ZheEEl 74
o oegdendas eised sojuswipadosd SO OpuSIUOD  OLIDIEIRY
|9nedl|de opuenb ‘ogdeziuspul ens ap 10jeA O @ |2AISIaA]
8L0Z/r0/02 L'ElL 999 Lr'eLL 999 LP'eLL 999 L¥'ELL 999 m”
waq op Jojea op ojndjed eled e130j0pO1RW B OPUIIUOD OLIO1E|DY
"OBS590U0) 9p SO1BJIu0d
sou o [anedide ogde;ds| eu olsodsip o WOl ePUBUOSUOD
8L02Z/20/50 20'P10°002 20710002 20'rL0'002 Z0'PL0°002 7 Z
wa  ‘Spepljigisianal  2p  siaAlssed  susg  ap  OBSENY2IUOD
BU Wwaljixne anb sagiped 5 SOLIRIID SO OPUIUGI OLIOIRIRY
"elI91ew
LL0TIZLIEL soZPeEEL so'zpeeEL go'zveEst sozveest  |B euldidsip enb  ouwglgnSas o  |enuaprudsun{ ‘oueuuinop| |
|[e83] 03nogedse Op asieue 9 OJUBWEIUBA| OPUIUOD OLIOIR|SY
OINIMEIoTT
(sa) il Lt (14g) ¥vovd v Yavd (i) i) SN38 / SOLNAOULISOIINNTS SOA SI0IVOI103dST [LETT]
HYOVd V [ 09Yd NOTWA Yivd Y1SIN3dd YLVa 09vd LSIATHA VLV 0aIg3o3y NECERENR 1 O

- £102/89.5¢€-01 V9 oN OLVHLINQD - OQVYZITYNLY OHIZONVNIH/ODIS|H VINVEDONOMD




